
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031571-2025 

Award

Supply of the East Midlands Leadership Transformation
Programme

Nottinghamshire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031571

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050018 (view related notices)

Published 11 June 2025, 2:51pm

Scope 

Reference

DN70609

Description

The Council seeks a Provider who is to facilitate, coordinate and deliver the East Midlands
Public Sector Leadership Programme. It shall be delivered to nominees from Participating
Organisations in the East Midlands, with the aim of developing future Place leaders and
address system wide issues.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031571-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031571-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050018


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

NOTTINGHAM CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Contract value

£150,000 excluding VAT

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2028

3 years



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80500000 - Training services

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Information about tenders 

16 tenders received

16 tenders assessed in the final stage:

13 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

15 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

NOTTINGHAM CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Companies House: 02359225

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBHT-3161-LXRM

50 Shakespeare Street

Nottingham

NG1 4FQ

United Kingdom

Email: commercialservices@ntu.ac.uk

Website: http://www.ntu.ac.uk

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:commercialservices@ntu.ac.uk
http://www.ntu.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Nottinghamshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCV-5152-BXBP

County Hall, Loughborough Road

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

United Kingdom

Email: prpc@nottscc.gov.uk

Region: UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:prpc@nottscc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	NOTTINGHAM CONSULTANTS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Nottinghamshire County Council


		2025-07-02T15:43:56+0100
	TCPDF




